If the player reveals three (3) of the
same “Bonus Game” Play Symbols in the same Row, the player shall win the prize amount
shown directly to the right of that “Bonus Game” Row. Each “Bonus Game” Row is played
separately. A player may win up to thirty-eight (38) times and up to Seventy-Five Thousand
Dollars ($75,000) a year for twenty (20) years or select a lump sum of One Million Dollars
($1,000,000) on each “DELUXE GOLD” ticket.

The game consists of approximately 1,080,000 tickets ordered.  The approximate 
number of winners and the value of the prizes, along with the approximate odds of winning

[...]

If the player reveals three (3) of the
same “Bonus Game” Play Symbols in the same Row, the player shall win the prize amount
shown directly to the right of that “Bonus Game” Row. Each “Bonus Game” Row is played
separately. A player may win up to thirty-eight (38) times and up to Seventy-Five Thousand
Dollars ($75,000) a year for twenty (20) years or select a lump sum of One Million Dollars
($1,000,000) on each “DELUXE GOLD” ticket.
The prizes that may be awarded are as follows:

$60 = (Sixty Dollars) or 
$100 = (One Hundred Dollars) or 
$200 = (Two Hundred Dollars) or 
$500 = (Five Hundred Dollars) or 
$1,000 = (One Thousand Dollars) or 
$3,000 = (Three Thousand Dollars) or 
$5,000 = (Five Thousand Dollars) or 

$25,000   = (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) or 
$1,000,000 (lump sum)= (One Million Dollars) 
(or $75,000/YR/20YRS) 

5. REORDER

If determined by the KLC’s President or her designee, and as set forth in the General
Rules, this game (KY-128) is subject to a full reorder of tickets. The reorder may